

EN Builder serum

Anti-ageing and hydration

Suitable for all skintypes. Van **dermexpert** for Silk'n.

Ingridiënts: AQUA (WATER), GLYCERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) SEED EXTRACT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS-EXTRACT, NTRIUMHYALURONAT, POLYACRYLATE-CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYL ALCOHOL, PHOSPHATIDYL-CHOLINE, SODIUM ASCORBYL PHOSPHATE, CENTELLA ASIATICA EXTRACT, DECYL GLUCOSIDE, MANNITOL, XANTHAN GUM, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEPTIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, PENTYLENE GLYCOL, TRISODIUM ETHYLENEDIAMINE DISUCCINATE, T-BUTYL ALCOHOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, DEHYDROACETIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CHLORIDE.

Patented ingredients: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% by indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% Centella asiatica extract, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris Water

Produces collagen, elastin and hyaluronic acid, creates volume, reduces wrinkles and scars, firms the skin.

Please notice:

- For external use only.
- Stop use if irritation occurs.
- Avoid contact with eyes. Do not swallow.
- Keep out of reach of children.
- Not for use on children under the age of six.
- Do not use the product if you are allergic to one of its ingredients.
- Store in a cool dry place.

Directions: Apply in the morning and evening on clean and dry skin, before your daily skin care. External use only. Use as advised. If used together with a Silk'n product, first apply 2 pumps of serum on the skin before starting the treatment.

DE Builder serum

Anti-Ageing und Hydratation

Für alle Hauttypen geeignet. Von **dermexpert** für Silk'n.

Inhaltsstoffe: AQUA (WASSER), GLYCERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SOYABOHNE)-SAMENEXTRAKT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS-EXTRAKT, NTRIUMHYALURONAT, POLYACRYLAT-CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYLALKOHOL, PHOSPHATIDYLCHOLIN, NTRIUMASCORBYLPHOSPHAT, CENTELLA ASIATICA-EXTRAKT, DECYLGLYCOSID, MANNITOL, XANTHANGUMMI, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA-HEXAPEPTID-40 SH-POLYPEPTID-47, PENTYLENGLYKOL, TRINATRIUMETHYLENDI-MEINDISUCCINAT, T-BUTYLALKOHOL, BENZYLALKOHOL, DEHYDROESSIGSÄURE, KALIUMSORBAT, NATRIUMBENZOAT, ZITRONENSÄURE, NATRIUMCHLORID.

Patentierete Inhaltsstoffe: Veganes DDS-Vita C 3% von indermal, 2% Cold-Frag bearbeitet, 3% Centella asiatica Extrakt, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris Wasser

Produziert Kollagen, Elastin und Hyaluronsäure, schafft Volumen, reduziert Falten und Narben, strafft die Haut.

Bitte beachten:

- Nur zur äußeren Anwendung.
- Brechen Sie die Anwendung ab, wenn eine Reizung auftritt.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit den Augen. Nicht verschlucken.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Nicht zur Anwendung bei Kindern unter sechs Jahren geeignet.

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie gegen einen der Inhaltsstoffe allergisch sind.
- An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren.

Anwendung: Morgens und abends vor der täglichen Hautpflege auf die saubere und trockene Haut auftragen. Nur zur äußeren Anwendung. Wie empfohlen verwenden. Wenn Sie das Serum zusammen mit einem Silk'n-Produkt verwenden, tragen Sie zuerst 2 Pumpen des Serums auf die Haut auf, bevor Sie die Behandlung beginnen.

FR Builder serum

Anti-âge et hydratation

Convient à tous les types de peau. Par **dermexpert** pour Silk'n.
Ingrédients: AQUA (EAU), GLYCERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) SEED EXTRACT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS-EXTRACT, SODIUM HYALURONATE, POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYL ALCOHOL, PHOSPHATIDYLCHOLINE, SODIUM ASCORBYL PHOSPHATE, CENTELLA ASIATICA EXTRACT, DECYL GLUCOSIDE, MANNITOL, XANTHAN GUM, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEPTIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, PENTYLENE GLYCOL, TRISODIUM ETHYLENEDIAMINE DISUCCINATE, T-BUTYL ALCOHOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, DEHYDROACETIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CHLORIDE.

Ingrédients brevetés : Vegan DDS-Vita C 3 % par Indermal, 2 % Cold-Frag remastered™, 3 % extrait de Centella asiatica, 3 % extrait de chlorelle (Chlorella vulgaris)

Favorise la production de collagène, d'élastine et d'acide hyaluronique, crée du volume, réduit les rides et les cicatrices, raffermi la peau.

Remarques importantes :

- À usage externe uniquement.
- Cesser l'utilisation en cas d'irritation.
- Éviter le contact avec les yeux. Ne pas avaler.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas utiliser sur des enfants de moins de six ans.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit si vous êtes allergique à l'un de ses ingrédients.
- Conservér dans un endroit frais et sec.

Mode d'emploi : appliquer matin et soir sur une peau propre et sèche, avant votre soin quotidien. Usage externe uniquement. Utilisez selon les conseils. En cas d'utilisation avec un appareil Silk'n, appliquer d'abord 2 pressions de sérum sur la peau avant de commencer la séance.

NL Builder serum

Anti-aging en hydratatie

Geschikt voor alle huidtypen. Van **dermexpert** voor Silk'n.
Ingridiënts: AQUA (WATER), GLYCERINE, GLYCINE SOJA (SOYABOON) ZAADEXTRACT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS-EXTRACT, NTRIUMHYALURONAAAT, POLYACRYLAT-CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYLALCOHOL, FOSFATIDYL-CHOLINE, NTRIUMASCORBYLFOSFAAT, CENTELLA ASIATICA-EXTRACT, DECYLGLYCOSIDE, MANNITOL, XANTHANGOM, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEPTIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, PENTYLENE GLYCOL, TRI-NATRIUMETHYLEENDIAMINEDISUCCINAAT, T-BUTYL-ALCOHOL, BENZYLALCOHOL, DEHYDROAZIJNZUUR,

KALIUMSORBAAT, NATRIUMBENZOAAAT, CITROENZUUR, NTRIUMCHLORIDE.

Gepatenteerde ingrediënten: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% van Indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered™, 3% Centella asiatica-extract, 3% chlorella-water (Chlorella Vulgaris) Ondersteunt de aanmaak van collageen, elastine en hyaluronzuur, creëert volume, vermindert rimpels en littekens, verstevigt de huid.

Let op:

- Aleen voor uitwendig gebruik.
- Stop het gebruik als irritatie optreedt.
- Vermijd contact met de ogen. Niet inslikken.
- Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.
- Niet geschikt voor gebruik bij kinderen jonger dan zes jaar.
- Gebruik het product niet als je allergisch bent voor een van de ingrediënten.
- Koel en droog bewaren.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Breng 's ochtends en 's avonds aan op een schone en droge huid, vóór je dagelijkse huidverzorging. Alleen voor uitwendig gebruik. Gebruik zoals aanbevolen. Indien samen gebruikt met een Silk'n-product, breng dan eerst 2 pompjes serum aan op de huid voordat je de behandeling start.

ES Builder serum

Antienvejecimiento e hidratación

Adecuado para todos los tipos de piel. Por **dermexpert** para Silk'n.
Ingridientes: AGUA (AGUA), GLICERINA, EXTRACTO DE SEMILLA DE SOJA DE GLICINA (SOJA), EXTRACTO DE CHLORELLA VULGARIS, HIALURONATO SÓDICO, POLÍMERO CRUZADO DE POLIACRILATO-6, ALCOHOL CETILICO, FOSFATIDILCOLINA, FOSFATO DE ASCORBILÓ SÓDICO, EXTRACTO DE CENTELLA ASIÁTICA, DECILGLUCÓSIDO, MANITOL, GOMA XANTANA, HEXAPEPTIDO-40 SH-POLÍPEPTIDO-47 DE NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA, PENTILENGLICOL, DISUCCINATO TRISÓDICO DE ETILENEDIAMINA, ALCOHOL T-BUTILICO, ALCOHOL BENCÍLICO, ÁCIDO DEHIDROACÉTICO, SORBATO POTÁSICO, BENZOATO SÓDICO, ÁCIDO CÍTRICO, CLORURO SÓDICO.

Ingrédients patentados : 3 % de DDS-Vita C vegana por via dérmica, 2 % de Cold-Frag remasterizada, 3% de centella asiática, 3 % de agua de Chlorella Vulgaris

Produce colágeno, elastina y ácido hialurónico, crea volumen, reduce las arrugas y cicatrices, reafirma la piel.

Aviso:

- Solo para uso externo.
- Dejar de usar si se produce irritación.
- Evitar el contacto con los ojos. No ingerir.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No utilizar en niños menores de seis años.
- No utilice el producto si tiene alergia a alguno de sus ingredientes.
- Conservar en lugar fresco y seco.

Modo de empleo: aplicar por la mañana y por la noche sobre la piel limpia y seca, antes del cuidado diario de la piel. Solo para uso externo. Utilizar de la manera recomendada. Si se utiliza junto con un producto de Silk'n, aplicar primero 2 pulsaciones de sérum sobre la piel antes de iniciar el tratamiento.

IT Builder serum

Anti-età e idratazione

Adatto a tutti i tipi di pelle. Progettato da esperti **dermexpert** i per Silk'n.

Ingrédients: ACQUA (ACQUA), GLICERINA, GLICINA ESTRATTO DI SEMI DI SOIA (SOIA), ESTRATTO DI CHLORELLA VULGARIS, SODIO IALURONATO, POLIACRILATO CROSSPOLYMER-6, ALCOHOL CETILICO, FOSFATIDILCOLINA, SODIO ASCORBIL FOSFATO, ESTRATTO DI CENTELLA ASIATICA, DECIL GLUCOSIDE, MANNITOLO, GOMMA XANTANO, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEP-TIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, GLICOLE PENTILENICO, DISUCCINATO DI TRISODIO ETILENEDIAMMINA, ALCOL T-BUTILICO, ALCOL BENZILICO, ACIDO DEIDROACETICO, SORBATO DI POTASSIO, BENZOATO DI SODIO, ACIDO CITRICO, CLORURO DI SODIO.

Ingrédients brevettati: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% per via indermica, 2% Cold-Frag rmasterizzato, 3% estratto di Centella asiatica, 3% acqua Chlorella Vulgaris

Produce collagene, elastina e acido ialuronico, crea volume,

riduce rughe e cicatrici, rassoda la pelle.

Nota:

- Solo per uso esterno.
- Interrompere l'uso in caso di irritazione.
- Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Non ingerire.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Da non utilizzare su bambini di età inferiore ai sei anni.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso di allergia a uno o più dei suoi ingredienti.
- Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.

Istruzioni: Applicare mattina e sera sulla pelle pulita e asciutta, prima della cura quotidiana della pelle. Solo per uso esterno. Utilizzare come consigliato. Se utilizzato insieme a un prodotto Silk'n, applicare 2 dosi di siero sulla pelle prima di iniziare il trattamento.

TR Builder serum

Yaşlanma karşıtı ve nemlendirici

Tüm cilt tipleri için uygundur. **dermexpert** tarafından Silk'n için.
İçindekiler: SU, GLİSERİN, GLİSİN SOJA (SOYA FASÜLYESİ) TOHU MU ÖZÜ, CHLORELLA VULGARIS ÖZÜ, SODYUM HYALURONAT, POLI AKRILAT ÇAPRAZ POLİMER-6, SETİL ALKOL, FOSFATİDİL KOLİN, SODYUM ASKORBİL FOSFAT, CENTELLA ASIATICA ÖZÜ, DESİL GLİKOZİT, MANNİTOL, KŞANTAN KAKILI, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEKSAPEP-TİT-40 SH-POLİPEPTİD-47, PENTİLEN GLİKOL, TRİSODYUM ETİLENDİAMİN DİSUKSİNAT, T-BÜTİL ALKOL, BENZİL ALKOL, DEHİDROASETİK ASİT, POTASYUM SORBAT, SODYUM BENZOAT, SİTRİK ASİT, SODYUM KLÖRÜR.

Patentli içerik maddeleri: İndermal tarafından Vegan DDS-Vita C %3; %2 Cold-Frag remastered™, %3 Centella asiatica özü, %3 Chlorella Vulgaris Su

Kolajen, elastin ve hyaluronik asit üretir, hacim oluşturun, kırışıklıkları ve yara izlerini azaltır ve cildi sıkılaştırır.

Lütfen dikkat:

- Sadece harici kullanımlıdır.
- Stahırş meydana gelirse kullanmayı bırakın.
- Gözlerle temasından kaçının. Uytmayın.
- Çocukların ulaşamayacağı yerde saklayın.

- Altı yaşından küçük çocuklarda kullanım için değildir.
- İçerisindeki maddelerden birine alerjiniz varsa ürünü kullanmayın.
- Serin ve kuru bir yerde saklayın.

Kullanım Talimatları: Sabah ve akşam temiz ve kuru cilde, günlük cilt bakımınızdan önce uygulayın. Sadece harici kullanımlıdır. Tavsiye edildiği şekilde kullanın. Bir Silk'n ürünü ile birlikte kullanılacaktır, tedaviye başlamadan önce cilde 2 pompa serum uygulayın.

PT Builder serum

Antienvelhecimento e hidratação

Adequado para todos os tipos de pele. Pela **dermexpert** para a Silk'n.

Ingridientes: AQUA (ÁGUA), GLICERINA, EXTRATO DE SEMENTES DE GLICINA SOJA (FEIJO SOJA), EXTRATO DE CHLORELLA VULGARIS, HIALURONATO DE SÓDIO, POLÍME-RO CRUZADO DE POLIACRILATO-6, ALCOOL CETILICO, FOSFATIDILCOLINA, ASCORBIL FOSFATO DE SÓDIO, EXTRATO DE CENTELLA ASIÁTICA, DECIL GLUCOSÍDEO, MANITOL, GOMA XANTANA, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEPTÍDEO-40 SH-POLÍPEPTÍDEO-47, PENTILENOGLÍCOL, DISUCCINATO DE ETILENODIAMINA TRISSÓDICO, ALCOOL T-BUTÍLICO, ALCOOL BENZÍLICO, ÁCIDO DESIDROACÉTICO, SORBATO DE POTÁSSIO, BENZOATO DE SÓDIO, ÁCIDO CÍTRICO, CLORETO DE SÓDIO.

Ingrédients patenteados: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% pela indermal, 2% Cold-Frag Remastered, 3% Extrato de Centella Asiatica, 3% Água de Chlorella Vulgaris

Produz colágeno, elastina e ácido hialurônico, cria volume, reduz as rugas e as cicatrizes e dá firmeza à pele.

Atenção:

- Apenas para uso externo.
- Sinterrromper o uso em caso de irritação.
- Evitar o contacto com os olhos. Não ingerir.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.
- Não utilizar em crianças com idade inferior a seis anos.
- Não utilizar o produto em caso de alergia a um dos seus ingredientes.
- Guardar num local fresco e seco.

Instruções: Aplicar de manhã e à noite na pele limpa e seca, antes da rotina diária de cuidados da pele. Apenas para uso externo. Utilizar de acordo com as recomendações. Se utilizado juntamente com um produto Silk'n, aplicar primeiro 2 porções do sérum sobre a pele antes de iniciar o tratamento.

DA Builder serum

Antiaging og hydrering

Velegnet til alle hudtyper. Fra **dermexpert** for Silk'n.

Ingridiënts: AQUA (VAND), GLYCERIN, FRØEKS-TRAKT AF SOJA (GLYCINE SOJA), CHLORELLA VULGA-RIS-EKSTRAKT, NTRIUMHYALURONAT, POLYACRYLAT CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYLALKOHOL, PHOSPHATIDYL-CHOLIN, NTRIUMASCORBYLFOSPHAT, EKSTRAKT AF CENTELLA, DECYLGLYKOSID, MANNITOL, XANTHANA GUM, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEPTID-40 SH-POLYPEPTID-47, PENTYLENGLYKOL, TRINATRIUM ETHYLENEDIAMINDISUCCINAT, T-BUTYLALKOHOL, BENZYLALKOHOL, DEHYDROEDDİKİSYRE, KALIUMSORBAT, KALIUMBENZOAT, CITRONSYRE, NATRIUMCHLORID.

Patenterede ingredienser: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% fra Indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% Centella Asiatica-ekstrakt, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris-vand

Producerer kollagen, elastin og hyaluronsyre, skaber volumen, reducerer rynker og arr, strammer huden.

NB:

- Kun til udvortes brug.
- Stop brugen, hvis irritation opstår.
- Undgå kontakt med øjnene. Må ikke synkes.
- Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
- Må ikke anvendes til børn under seks år.
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis du er allergisk over for en af dets ingredienser.
- Opbevares et køligt og tørt sted.

Anvendelse: Påfør morgen og aften på ren og tør hud før din daglige hudpleje. Kun til udvortes brug. Brug som anviset. Hvis produktet bruges sammen med et Silk'n-produkt, påfør da først to pump serum på huden, før behandlingen påbegyndes.

NO Builder serum

Anti-alding og hydratisering

Kan brukes på alle typer hud. Fra **dermexpert** for Silk'n.

Ingridiënts: VANN, GLYSERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SOYABØNNEN) FRØEKSTRAKT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS-EKSTRAKT, NTRIUMHYALURONAT, POLYAKRY-LAT-KRYSSPOLYMER-6, CETYLALKOHOL, FOSFATI-DYLKOLIN, NATRIUM-ASKORBYLFOSFAT, CENTELLA ASIATICA-EKSTRAKT, DEKYLGLØKOSID, MANNITOL, XANTANGUMMI, HEKSAPEPTID-40 SH-POLYPEPTID-47 FRA NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA, PENTYLENGLYKOL, TRISODIUM-ETYLENEDIAMIN-DISUKSINAT, T-BUTYLALKO-HOL, BENZYLALKOHOL, DEHYDROEDDİKİSYRE, NATRIUMBENSØAT, SITRONSYRE, NATRIUMKLORID.

Patenterte ingredienser: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% fra indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% Centella asiatica-ekstrakt, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris-vann

Produserer kollagen, elastin og hyaluronsyre, skaper volum, reduserer rynker og arr, strammer opp huden.

Merk:

- Kun til vtvortes bruk.
- Slutt å bruke produktet hvis det oppstår irritasjon.
- nggå kontakt med øynene. Må ikke svelges.
- Opbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
- Skal ikke brukes på barn under seks år.
- Ikke bruk produktet hvis du er allergisk mot en av ingrediensene.
- Opbevares på et kjølig, tørt sted.

Anvisning: Påføres morgen og kveld på ren og tørr hud, før daglig hudpleie. Kun til utvortes bruk. Skal brukes som anviset. Hvis det brukes sammen med et Silk'n-produkt, påfører du først to pumpetrykk med serum på huden før du starter behandlingen.

SV Builder serum

Anti-aging och återfuktande

Passar alla hudtyper. Av **dermexpert** för Silk'n.

Ingridiënts: AQUA (VATTEN), GLYCERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SOJABÖNOR) FRÖEXTRAKT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS-EX-TRAKT, NTRIUMHYALURONAT, POLYAKRYLAT TVÄRPOLY-

**Produced by Silk'n by:**

BRECH, S.A
Barriada de la Estación S/N
18230 Atarfe Granada
Spain

Distributed by:

Invention Works B.V.
Gallieistraat 17, 3029 AL Rotterdam
The Netherlands
www.silkn.eu

UK representative:

Silk'n UK Ltd.
2nd Floor, De Burgh House
Market Road, Wickford, Essex,
SS12 0FD
United Kingdom

Made in Spain

MER-6, CETYLALKOHOL, FOSFATIDYLKOLIN, NATRIUMAS-KORBLYFOSFAT, CENTELLA ASIATICA-EXTRAKT, DEKYLGLUKOSID, MANNITOL, XANTANGUMMI, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA-HEXAPEPTID-40 SH-POLYPEPTID-47, PENTYLENGLYKOL, TRINATRIUMETILENDIAMINDISUCCINAT, T-BUTANOL, BENSYLALKOHOL, DEHYDROÄTISKSYRA, KALIJUMSORBAT, NATRIUMBENZOAT, CITRONSÝRA, NATRIUMKLORID.

Patentované ingredienser: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3 % frán Indermal, 2 % Cold-Frag remastered, 3 % centella asiatica-extrakt, 3 % chlorella vulgaris-vatten

Främjar produktionen av kollagen, elastin och hyaluronsyra, skapar volym, reducerar rynkor och ärr samt gör huden fastare.

Observera:

- Endast för utvärtes bruk.
- Sluta använda om irritation uppstår.
- Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Svällj inte.
- Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
- Får inte användas på barn under sex år.
- Använd inte produkten om du är allergisk mot någon av dess ingredienser.
- Förvara på en sval och torr plats.

Anvisningar: Applicera morgon och kväll på ren och torr hud, före din dagliga hudvård. Endast för utvärtes bruk.

Använd enligt anvisningarna. Om den används tillsammans med en Silk'n-produkt, applicera först 2 pumptryck serum på huden innan behandlingen påbörjas.

**Builder serum**

Ochra na proti stárnutí a hydratace

Vhodné pro všechny typy pleti. Od **dermxpert** pro Silk'n.

Složení: AQUA (VODA), GLYCERIN, VÝTAŽEK SEMEN SOJA LUŠTINATÉ (GLYCINE SOJA), VÝTAŽEK Z RÁSY CHLORELLA VULGARIS, HYALURONÁT SODNÝ, POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYLALKOHOL, FOSFATIDYLCHOLIN, ASKORBYL FOSFÁT SODNÝ, VÝTAŽEK Z RUPEČNÍKU ASIJSKÉHO (CENTELLA ASIATICA), DECYLGLUKOSID, MANNITOL, XANTANOVÁ GUMA, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA-HEXAPEPTIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, PENTYLENGLYKOL, TRISODIUM ETHYLENEDIAMINE DISUCCINATE, T-BUTYLALKOHOL, BENZYLALKOHOL, KYSELINA DEHYDROOCTOVÁ, SORBAN DRASELNÝ, BENZOAN SODNÝ, KYSELINA CITRONOVÁ, CHLORID SODNÝ.

Patentované složky: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% by indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% Centella asiatica extract, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris Water

Zajišťuje tvorbu kolagenu, elastinu a kyseliny hyaluronové, vytváří objem, redukuje vrásky a jizvy, zpevňuje pleť.

Upozornění:

- Pouze pro zevní použití.
- V případě podráždění přestaňte produkt používat.
- Zamezte styku s očima. Nekonzumujte.
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
- Není určeno pro děti mladší šesti let.
- Nepoužívejte tento produkt, pokud jste alergičtí na některou z jeho složek.
- Uchovávejte na chladném a suchém místě.

Použití: Nanášejte ráno a večer na čistou a suchou pleť* před aplikací každodenních pečujících produktů. Pouze pro zevní použití. Používejte podle doporučení. Pokud produkt používáte

společně s produktem Silk'n, naneste před zahájením ošetření na pleť nejprve 2 dávky séra.

**Builder serum**

Działanie przeciwstarzeniowe i nawilżające

Odpowiednie dla wszystkich rodzajów skóry. Opracowane przez **dermxpert** dla Silk'n.

Iskładniki: AQUA (WATER), GLYCERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) SEED EXTRACT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS EXTRACT, SODIUM HYALURONATE, POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6, CETYL ALCOHOL, PHOSPHATIDYLCHOLINE, SODIUM ASCORBYL PHOSPHATE, CENTELLA ASIATICA EXTRACT, DECYL GLUCOSIDE, MANNITOL, XANTHAN GUM, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA-HEXAPEPTIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, PENTYLENE GLYCOL, TRISODIUM ETHYLENEDIAMINE DISUCCINATE, T-BUTYL ALCOHOL, BENZYLALCOHOL, DEHYDROACETIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CHLORIDE.

Opatentowane składniki: Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% by indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% Centella asiatica extract, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris Water

Produkuje kolagen, elastynę i kwas hialuronowy, poprawia gęstość skóry, redukuje zmarszczki i blizny, działa ujędrniająco.

Proszę pamiętać:

- Tylko do użytku zewnętrznego.
- Przerwać stosowanie produktu w przypadku wystąpienia podrażnienia.
- Unikaj kontaktu z oczami. Nie połkaj.
- Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- Nie stosować u dzieci poniżej szóstego roku życia.
- Nie używać produktu w przypadku nadwrażliwości na którykolwiek z jego składników.
- Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu.

Spособы зyцця: Produkt należy stosować rano i wieczorem na oczyszczoną i suchą skórę, przed rozpoczęciem codziennej pielęgnacji. Tylko do użytku zewnętrznego. Stosować zgodnie z zaleceniami. W przypadku stosowania razem z produktem marki Silk'n, przed rozpoczęciem kuracji należy nałożyć na skórę 2 pompki serum.

**Builder serum**

Jaunyste švytinti ir sudrėkinta oda

Tinka visų tipų odai. Pagaminta **dermxpert**, skirtingai „Silk'n“. **Sudedamosios dalys:** VANDUO, GLICERINAS, GLICINO SOJOS (SOJOS PUPELIŲ) SĖKLŲ EKSTRAKTAS, CHLORELLA VULGARIS EKSTRAKTAS, NATRIO HIALURONATAS, POLI-KRILATO KRYŽMINIS POLIMERAS-6, CETILO ALKOHOLIS, FOSFATIDILCHOLINAS, NATRIO ASKORBILFOSFATAS, CENTELLAASIATICA EKSTRAKTAS, DECIILGLUKOZIDAS, MANITOLIS, KSANTANO DERIVA, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEKSAPEPTIDAS-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDAS-47, PENTILENGLIKOLIS, TRINATRIO ETILENDIAMINO DISUKCINATAS, T-BUTILIO ALKOHOLIS, BENZILIO ALKOHOLIS, DEHIDROOCTO RŪGŠTIS, KALIO SORBATAS, NATRIO BENZOATAS, CITRINŲ RŪGŠTIS, NATRIO CHLORIDAS.

Patentuosios sudedamosios dalys Augalinės kilmės DDS vitaminas C („Indermal“), 3 %, „Cold-Frag remastered“, 2 %, Centella asiatica ekstraktas, 3 %; Chlorella Vulgaris vanduo, 3 %; Gamina kolageną, elastiną ir hialuroną rūgštį, suteikia apimtį,

mažina raukšles ir randus, stangrina odą.

Dėmesio.

- Tik išoriniam naudojimui.
- Nebenaudoti, jei pasireiškia dirginimas.
- Vengti patekimo į akis. Nenuryti.
- Laikyti vaikams neprieinamoje vietoje.
- Negalima naudoti jaunesniems nei šešerių metų vaikams.
- Nenaudoti produkto, jei yra alergija vieniui iš jo sudedamųjų dalių.
- Laikyti vėsioje ir sausoje vietoje.

Nurodymai.

Tepti ryte ir vakare ant švarios ir sausos odos prieš atliekant kasdienės odos priežiūros procedūras. Tik išoriniam naudojimui. Naudoti kaip nurodyta. Jei naudojamas kartu su „Silk'n“ produktu, prieš pradėdami procedūrą pirmiausia ant odos užtepti serumo (paspaudus 2 kartus).

**Builder serum**

Anti-aging és hidratáló hatás

Minden bőrtípusra alkalmazható. A **dermxpert** a Silk'n szmárá. **Összetevők:** AQUA (VÍZ), GLYCERIN, GLYCINE SOJA (SZOJABAB) MAGKIVONAT, CHLORELLA VULGARIS KIVONAT, NATRIUM-HIALURONÁT, POLI-KRILÁT KÉRESZTJOLIMER-6, CETIL-ALKOHOL, FOSZTATIDIL-KOLIN, NATRIUM-ASZKORBIL-FOSZFÁT, CENTELLA ASIATICA KIVONAT, DECI-GLUKOZID, MANNIT, XANTÁN GUMI, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA HEXAPEPTID-40SH-POLIEPTID-47, PENTILÉN-GLIKOL, TRINÁTRIUM-ETILÉNDIAMIN-DISZUKCINÁT, TERC-BUTIL-ALKOHOL, BENZIL-ALKOHOL, DEHIDROECETSAV, KÁLIUM-SZORBÁT, NATRIUM-BENZOÁT, CITROMSÁV, NATRIUM-KLORID.

Szabadalmaztatott összetevők: Vegán DDS-Vita C 3% az Indermaltól, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% ázsiai gázló kivonat, 3% Chlorella algavíz

Kollagént, elasztint és hialuronsavat termel, tartást hoz létre, csökkenti a ráncok és hegek számát, feszíti a bőrt.

Kérjük, vegye figyelembe:

- Csak külsőleg használható.
- Ha irritáció lép fel, hagyja abba a használatát!
- Kerülje a szembe kerülést! Ne nyelje le!
- Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó.
- Hat év alatti gyermekeknek nem alkalmazható.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha allergiás valamelyik összetevőjére.
- Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolandó.

Utasítás: Vigye fel reggel és este a tisztá és száraz bőrre, a napi bőrápolás előtt. Csak külsőleg használható. Használja a javaslatok szerint. Ha egy Silk'n termékkel együtt alkalmazza, a kezelés megkezdése előtt először 2 pumpálásnyi szérumot vigyen fel a bőrre.

**Builder serum**

Antiîmbătrânire şi hidratare.

Compatibil cu toate tipurile de piele: **dermxpert** pentru Silk'n.

Ingrediente: AQUA (APĂ), GLICERINĂ, EXTRACT DIN SEMINTE DE GLYCINE SOJA (SOIA), EXTRACT DE CHLORELLA VULGARIS, HIALURONAT DE SODIU, CROSSPOLIMER POLIACRILAT-6, ALCOOL CETILIC, FOSFATIDILCOLINĂ, ASCORBIL FOSFAT DE SODIU, EXTRACT DE CENTELLA ASIATICA, DECIIL GLUCOZIDĂ, MANITOL, GUMĂ DE XAN-

TAN, NICOTIANA BENTHAMIANA-HEXAPEPTIDE-40 SH-POLYPEPTIDE-47, PENTILEN GLICOL, DISUCCINAT DE ETILENDIAMINĂ DE TRISODIU, ALCOOL T-BUTILIC, ALCOOL BENZILIC, ACID DEHIDROACETIC, SORBAT DE POTASIU, BENZOAT DE SODIU, ACID CITRIC, CLORURĂ DE SODIU, **Ingrediente brevetate:** Vegan DDS-Vita C 3% by indermal, 2% Cold-Frag remastered, 3% Centella asiatica extract, 3% Chlorella Vulgaris Water

Produce collagen, elastină şi acid hialuronic, crează volum, reduce aspectul ridurilor şi al cicatricilor, oferă fermitate pielii.

Important de reţinut:

- Numai pentru uz extern.
- În caz de iritaţie, se va întrerupe utilizarea.
- A se evita contactul cu ochii. A nu se înghiţi.
- A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
- Nu se recomandă utilizarea la copii cu vârsta sub 6 ani
- Nu utilizaţi produsul dacă suferiţi de alergii la unul dintre ingredientele sale.
- A se păstra într-un loc uscat şi răcoros.

Instrucţiuni de utilizare: Se aplică dimineaţa şi seara pe pielea curată şi uscată, înainte de aplicarea produselor de îngrijire. Numai pentru uz extern. Se utilizează conform indicaţiilor. Dacă se utilizează împreună cu un produs Silk'n, se dozează prima dată 2 pompe de ser şi se aplică pe piele înainte de începerea tratamentului.

Builder serum

Anti-ageing and hydration

Silk'n®